
COMMUNITY MEETINGS 
 

 

Orange County, Tuesday August 20, 4-6 pm 

First Presbyterian Church, 110 NE 1st Street, Paoli, IN 47454 

 

Lawrence County, Tuesday, September 17, 4–6 p.m. 

REC, 1129 West 16th St., Bedford, IN 47421 

 

Greene County, Tuesday, October 1, 5-7 p.m. 

Linton City Park Community Building, 1351 A St NE, Linton, IN 47441 

 

Brown County, Friday, October 4, 2-4 p.m. 

Purdue Extension Office, 802 Memorial Drive, Nashville, IN 47448 

 

Dubois County, Thursday, October 10, 1-3 p.m. 

Ferdinand Tri-County YMCA, 131 E 16th St, Ferdinand, IN 47532 

 

Owen County, Friday Oct 18, 2-4 pm 

Owen County Public Library Community Room, 10 S Montgomery St, Spencer, IN 

47460 

 

Monroe County, Tuesday, Oct 29, 4-6 pm 

Meeting Room, Northwest YMCA, 1375 N Wellness Way, Bloomington, IN 47404 

 

Jackson and Bartholomew Counties, Thursday Nov 7th 4-6 pm 

Schneck Medical Center, Professional Building, Room 300, 411 W Tipton St, Seymour, 

IN 47274 

 

Martin County, Thursday Nov 14, 4-6 pm 

Shoals Public Library Community Room, 404 High Street on the corner of US Highway 

50 and High Street in Shoals, Indiana 

 

Washington County, Friday Nov 15, 2-4 pm 

Salem Public Library Community Room, 212 N. Main St. Salem, IN  47167 

 

Daviess County, Thursday Nov 21, 4-6 pm 

Odon Community Building, 200 East Walnut Street, Washington, IN 47501 

 


